Codes were generated in themes, inductively and deductively, both from literature and data [13]. The framework approach 
involving five stages were used which comprises:1) familiarization 2) identification of thematic framework 3) indexing 4) 
charting and 5) mapping and interpretation of data for data analysis.

Results

A total of two hundred and sixty-nine persons (n = 269) participated in the FGDs as presented in Table 1. A total of 269 
participants; 85 members, 67 Stroke Caregivers, 63 Stroke free individuals and 54 people living with stroke, participated in 
focus group discussions across seven sites in Nigeria and Ghana.